



100810	-			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies			
Walter KAIPF Haldeweg 22, 89437, Haunsheim, Germany	Voith Sulzer Papiermaschin GmbH, Postfach 19 70, D-89 Heidenheim, GERMANY			
Individual	A Corporation of Germany			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
Execution Date: July 6, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/104,800				
Additional number	rs attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 78866			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Name of Conveying Parties (Cont.)

INVENTOR NO. 2 Jörg MAURER Wagnerstrasse 1 89555 Steinheim Germany

MISC\265766

OFGS FILE NO. P/2107-54

PATENI APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, We, Walter Kaipf and Jörg Maurer as assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>WINDING MACHINE</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Voith Sulzer Papiermaschinen GmbH, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 91-07-01	Walter lung
Date: 198-07-06	Walter Kaipf
Date:	Jorg Maurer
Date:	

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

#42

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP

1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403 TEL 212 382 0700 FAX 212 382 0888 FAX 212 398 0681 TELEX 236925

email@ostrolenk.com

MCIMail: 205-3187

PA	DI	ra:	М	BC

SAMUEL H. WEINER IEROME M. BERLINER ROBERT C FABER EDWARD A. MEILMAN STANLEY H. LIEBERSTEIN CHARLES P. LAPOLLA STEVEN I. WEISBURD MAX MOSKOWITZ

STEPHEN A. SOFFEN JAMES A FINDER WILLIAM O GRAY. III LOUIS C DUJMICH DOUGLAS A. MIRO HAROLD EINHORN

ASSOCIATES PETER MCGEE* DANIEL N. CALDER LAWRENCE E. RUSS GARY J. GERSHIK

MICHAEL J SCHEER

Reg. Patent Agent MARC LIEBERSTEIN MATTHEW B. DERNIER Technical Advisors CHARLES C. ACHKAR ANDREW G. ISZTWAN ALLISON B HOCH

OF COUNSEL MARVIN C. SOFFEN MARTIN PFEFFER LEON ZITVER* J. DAVID DAINOW *DC BAR

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1725 K STREET, N W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 TEL 202 457 7785 FAX 202 429 8919

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

Re: OFGS File: P/2107-54

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/104,800

STEPHEN M. CHINAugust 25, 1998

WINDING MACHINE

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is the Assignment from Walter KAIPF to Voith Sulzer Papiermaschinen GmbH for the above identified U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/104,800 for WINDING MACHINE.

Also enclosed is check no. $\frac{78866}{}$ which includes the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee.

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed, or if any additional fee during the prosecution of this case is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

Very truly yours,

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP

Robert C. Faber

RCF:arr Enclosures

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

LTR2\265783

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0860